OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
Phone No- 06766-254315, email ID- dfe.keonjhar@odisha.gov.in

Letter No. 8160
Dated, Keonjhar the

/6F-Mining-51/2023
1cth April, 2024

To

The Chief (Manganese Group of Mines),.

M/s Tata Steel Ltd., At-Bichakundi, PO- Joda, Dist- Keonjhar.
Sub: Proposal for diversion of 80.826 ha of Forest Land i.e. 16.566 ha of forest land and
64.260 ha of non-forest land recorded as Forest as on 25.10.1980) including 3.916 ha of
forest land in Safety zone and 1.129 ha of forest land in green belt in addition to 52.348
ha of forest land already diverted (total forest land of 133.174 ha in ML) within the total
mining lease area over 169.00 ha of Tiringpahar Iron & Manganese Mines of M/s Tata
Steel Ltd. in in Keonjhar district, Odisha during ML period as per MMDR
(Ammendment) Act, 2015- CA Scheme regarding.

Demand of funds towards differential CA & ACA at the current wage rate @
Rs.450/- per Mandays.

X-Sub:

Memo No0.8042 dated 12.04.2024 of Chief Conservator of Forests, FD & NO, FC Act,
O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Ref:

Sir

With reference to the aforementioned memo on the captioned subject, you are requested
to deposit the approved differential amount of Rs. 1,57,16,500.00/- (Rupees one crore fifty seven lakh
sixteen thousand five hundred) only towards the revised cost of Compensatory Afforestation &
Additional Compensatory Afforestation schemes prepared at the current wage rate of Rs.450/- per
mandays in lieu of 80.826 ha forest land proposed for diversion in respect of the aforementioned project
through e-portal of MoEF&CC as provided in the https://parivesh.nic.in/ and the proof/evidence of the
deposit of fund be submitted to this office for further necessary action at this end.

Details approved of CA/ACA Schemes

Amount due as
per revised Amount Balance
SL Particulars . wage rate of Rs. already amount to be
No. 450/- per deposited by deposited
Manday UA (in Rs) (in Rs)
-(in Rs)
Scheme for Compensatory Afforestation over 64.261
ha of non-forest Govt. land identified in Vill-
1 Asanbahali under Kankadahad Tahasil of Dhenkanal 4,01,14,600.00 | 3,10,23,800.00 90,90,800.09
District. .
Scheme for Compensatory Afforestation over 13.798
2 |ha of non-forest Govt. land identified in Vill- 67,51,200.00 | 52,74,000.00 14,77,200.00
Kaliapani under Telkoi Tahasil of Keonjhar District.
Scheme for Additional Compensatory Afforestation
over 99.00 ha degraded forest land identified in
2 Renda PRF under Telkoi Forest Range of Keonjhar 2,04,07,900.00 | 1,52,59,400.00 | 51,48,500.00
Forest Division.
Grand Total 6,72,73,700.00 | 5,15,57,200.00 | 1,57,16,500.00

(Rupees one crore fifty seven lakh sixteen thousand five hundred) only.

Yours faithfully

DivisionaH

/pﬁie/onjhar Division.

st Office

’

PTO




Memo No. _‘8&}__ /Dated IC. 04,
Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela
/ Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, FD & NO, FC Act, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of
Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference this
office memo No.8042 dated 12.04.2024.
T

o
est Officer,

Divisional
Ageyjhar Division.
Memo No. 31C2 DX /Dated (£.04. Ql}

Copy submitted to the Divisional Forest Officer, Dhenkanal Forest DlVlSlOIl for
information and necessary action with reference to memo 8044 dated 12.04.2024 of Chief Comservator of

onJhar D1v1s1011




	Page 1
	Page 2

